



## **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION**

## **CENTRAL REGION HEARING BOARD MEETING**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the scheduled <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>March 17, 2010</u> meeting of the Central Region Hearing Board <u>has</u> <u>been canceled</u>.

The Central Region Hearing Board is tentatively scheduled to meet on <u>Wednesday, April 21, 2010</u> at 10:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as may be heard. Meeting location: Central Region Office, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA.

The Chair, Jerry K. Boren, Central Region Hearing Board, has been duly notified.

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District

Seyed Sadredin Executive Oirector/Air Pallution Control Officer

Northern Region 4800 Enterprise Way Modesto, CA 95356-8718 Tel: (209) 557-6400 FAX: (209) 557-6475 Central Region (Main Office) 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Tel: (559) 230-6000 FAX: (559) 230-6061 Southern Region 34946 Flyover Court Bakersfield, CA 93308-9725 Tel: 661-392-5500 FAX: 661-392-5585

www.valleyair.org www.healthyairliving.com